
Albacore 2023
Albacore Internationals 2023

Overall

Sailed: 13, Discards: 2, To count: 11, Entries: 34, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 Total Nett

1st AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON /
TEWKESBURY

N HERBERT L FOWLER (27.0) (11.0) 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 63.5 25.5

2nd SHOWDOWN
FOR JADOR

 6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 1.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 (9.0) 3.0 3.0 8.0 (11.0) 5.0 3.0 6.0 1.0 61.0 41.0

3rd JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 5.0 1.0 (11.0) 3.0 7.0 2.0 5.0 (11.0) 4.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 65.0 43.0

4th ALBUS
DUMBLEDORE

 8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E
BATTERTON

3.0 (13.0) 4.0 8.0 1.0 8.0 2.0 5.6
RDG

2.0 2.0 5.0 7.0 (13.0) 73.6 47.6

5th GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/
TEWKESBURY

M BIGGS M FOWLER 10.0 5.0 (35.0
RET)

9.0 10.0 4.0 15.0 6.0 7.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 (35.0
DSQ)

141.0 71.0

6th KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON /
SCALING DAM

M METCALE-
SMITH

J UPTON 11.0 (19.0) 10.0 14.0 (18.0) 7.0 9.0 2.0 3.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 120.0 83.0

7th THE USUAL
SUSPECTS

 7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON (35.0
DNC)

9.0 (17.0) 12.0 6.0 10.0 11.0 4.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 3.0 4.0 137.0 85.0

8th FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 15.0 (20.0) 1.5 18.0 (19.0) 16.0 10.0 3.0 9.0 1.0 6.0 8.0 3.0 129.5 90.5

9th ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY /
GCYC

P SMITH S CARR 14.0 (35.0
RET)

7.0 6.0 (16.0) 13.0 13.0 9.0 6.0 10.0 10.0 11.0 7.0 157.0 106.0

10th FOXTROT
ALPHA

 7987 BENFLEET/
THORPE BAY

R SMITH A. CREW 13.0 7.0 (19.0) (15.0) 4.0 14.0 14.0 15.0 15.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 6.0 148.0 114.0

11th ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M
REDDINGTON

C ANDERSON 21.0 (23.0) 6.0 10.0 14.0 (26.0) 21.0 13.0 10.0 13.0 12.0 15.0 10.0 194.0 145.0

12th TOTALLY
RATTED

 8228 SCALING DAM J
ARMSTRONG

P
ARMSTRONG

2.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 10.0 (35.0
DNC)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

231.0 161.0

13th WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 4.0 12.0 5.0 5.0 11.0 9.0 4.0 18.0 (35.0
DNF)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

243.0 173.0

14th LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 18.0 16.0 15.0 (24.0) 20.0 19.0 19.0 (24.0) 14.0 17.0 13.0 14.0 9.0 222.0 174.0

15th VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 16.0 (26.0) 16.0 21.0 (29.0) 25.0 26.0 20.0 12.0 11.0 16.0 9.0 14.0 241.0 186.0

16th WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 12.0 6.0 12.0 11.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 (35.0
DNC)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

269.0 199.0

17th AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T
KENWRIGHT

25.0 24.0 (35.0
RET)

26.0 (27.0) 18.0 20.0 21.0 16.0 12.0 15.0 12.0 15.0 266.0 204.0

18th SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 23.0 25.0 20.0 (33.0) 25.0 20.0 (28.0) 19.0 13.0 16.0 14.0 18.0 12.0 266.0 205.0

19th GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN (35.0
DNC)

17.0 (35.0
RET)

20.0 23.0 23.0 12.0 35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

14.0 11.0 13.0 11.0 284.0 214.0

20th CASTOFF &
POLEAXED

 8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON (35.0
RET)

2.0 9.0 13.0 13.0 15.0 17.0 7.0 (35.0
DNF)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

286.0 216.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 Total Nett

21st RUNNING ON
EMPTY

 8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 9.0 8.0 14.0 19.0 21.0 22.0 8.0 12.0 (35.0
DNC)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

288.0 218.0

22nd FINAL
CHARTER

 8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON 7.0 3.0 13.0 2.0 3.0 (35.0
RET)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
RET

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

308.0 238.0

23rd DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 22.0 28.0 (35.0
DNC)

25.0 30.0 31.0 25.0 16.0 (35.0
DNF)

15.0 17.0 19.0 16.0 314.0 244.0

24th UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H
THOMPSON

17.0 18.0 (35.0
RET)

17.0 15.0 11.0 22.0 14.0 (35.0
DNF)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

324.0 254.0

25th NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 26.0 30.0 (35.0
RET)

29.0 24.0 28.0 27.0 22.0 17.0 18.0 (35.0
DNC)

17.0 17.0 325.0 255.0

26th OUTRAGOUS
GRACE

 8254 LEIGH &
LOWTON

T COLEMAN E COLEMAN 8.0 22.0 (35.0
RET)

16.0 12.0 12.0 18.0 (35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

333.0 263.0

27th PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 20.0 21.0 (35.0
RET)

27.0 22.0 30.0 23.0 (35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

19.0 18.0 16.0 35.0
DNF

336.0 266.0

28th YOU CAN CALL
ME AL

 8253  A COUCH M COUCH 6.0 14.0 (35.0
RET)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

1.0 5.0 35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

341.0 271.0

29th IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H
ASHWORTH

19.0 15.0 18.0 22.0 26.0 24.0 16.0 (35.0
DNC)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

350.0 280.0

30th AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 24.0 27.0 (35.0
RET)

23.0 17.0 17.0 24.0 17.0 (35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

359.0 289.0

31st FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 29.0 29.0 (35.0
RET)

31.0 32.0 27.0 30.0 23.0 (35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

411.0 341.0

32nd ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS 28.0 (35.0
RET)

(35.0
RET)

30.0 28.0 21.0 29.0 35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

416.0 346.0

33rd BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON 30.0 31.0 (35.0
DNC)

28.0 31.0 29.0 31.0 (35.0
DNF)

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

425.0 355.0

34th SILVER FOX  8189 NOTTINGHAM P SHEPPARD K SHEPPARD (35.0
DNC)

(35.0
DNC)

35.0
DNC

32.0 33.0 32.0 35.0
DNF

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

35.0
DNC

447.0 377.0

R1 - 30/07/23 at 12:55

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 1 1.0

2 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 2 2.0

3 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 3 3.0

4 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 4 4.0

5 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 5 5.0

6 YOU CAN CALL ME AL  8253  A COUCH M COUCH 6 6.0

7 FINAL CHARTER  8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON 7 7.0

8 OUTRAGOUS GRACE  8254 LEIGH & LOWTON T COLEMAN E COLEMAN 8 8.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

9 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 9 9.0

10 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 10 10.0

11 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 11 11.0

12 WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 12 12.0

13 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 13 13.0

14 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 14 14.0

15 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 15 15.0

16 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 16 16.0

17 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON 17 17.0

18 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 18 18.0

19 IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H ASHWORTH 19 19.0

20 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 20 20.0

21 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 21 21.0

22 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 22 22.0

23 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 23 23.0

24 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 24 24.0

25 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 25 25.0

26 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 26 26.0

27 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 27 27.0

28 ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS 28 28.0

29 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 29 29.0

30 BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON 30 30.0

31 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON RET 35.0

R2 - 30/07/23 at 14:22

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 1 1.0

2 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON 2 2.0

3 FINAL CHARTER  8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON 3 3.0

4 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 4 4.0

5 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 5 5.0

6 WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 6 6.0

7 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 7 7.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

8 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 8 8.0

9 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 9 9.0

10 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 10 10.0

11 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 11 11.0

12 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 12 12.0

13 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 13 13.0

14 YOU CAN CALL ME AL  8253  A COUCH M COUCH 14 14.0

15 IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H ASHWORTH 15 15.0

16 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 16 16.0

17 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 17 17.0

18 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON 18 18.0

19 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 19 19.0

20 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 20 20.0

21 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 21 21.0

22 OUTRAGOUS GRACE  8254 LEIGH & LOWTON T COLEMAN E COLEMAN 22 22.0

23 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 23 23.0

24 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 24 24.0

25 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 25 25.0

26 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 26 26.0

27 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 27 27.0

28 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 28 28.0

29 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 29 29.0

30 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 30 30.0

31 BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON 31 31.0

32 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR RET 35.0

32 ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS RET 35.0

R3 - 31/7/23 at 11:15

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 1 1.5

1 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 1 1.5

3 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 2 3.0

4 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 3 4.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

5 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 4 5.0

6 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 5 6.0

7 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 6 7.0

8 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 7 8.0

9 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON 8 9.0

10 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 9 10.0

11 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 10 11.0

12 WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 11 12.0

13 FINAL CHARTER  8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON 12 13.0

14 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 13 14.0

15 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 14 15.0

16 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 15 16.0

17 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 16 17.0

18 IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H ASHWORTH 17 18.0

19 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 18 19.0

20 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 20 20.0

21 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER RET 35.0

21 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT RET 35.0

21 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN RET 35.0

21 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON RET 35.0

21 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE RET 35.0

21 OUTRAGOUS GRACE  8254 LEIGH & LOWTON T COLEMAN E COLEMAN RET 35.0

21 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB RET 35.0

21 YOU CAN CALL ME AL  8253  A COUCH M COUCH RET 35.0

21 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP RET 35.0

21 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD RET 35.0

21 ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS RET 35.0

R4 - 01/08/2023 at 12:09:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 1 1.0

2 FINAL CHARTER  8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON 2 2.0

3 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 3 3.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

4 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 4 4.0

5 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 5 5.0

6 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 6 6.0

7 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 7 7.0

8 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 8 8.0

9 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 9 9.0

10 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 10 10.0

11 WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 11 11.0

12 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 12 12.0

13 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON 13 13.0

14 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 14 14.0

15 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 15 15.0

16 OUTRAGOUS GRACE  8254 LEIGH & LOWTON T COLEMAN E COLEMAN 16 16.0

17 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON 17 17.0

18 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 18 18.0

19 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 19 19.0

20 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 20 20.0

21 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 21 21.0

22 IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H ASHWORTH 22 22.0

23 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 23 23.0

24 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 24 24.0

25 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 25 25.0

26 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 26 26.0

27 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 27 27.0

28 BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON 28 28.0

29 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 29 29.0

30 ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS 30 30.0

31 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 31 31.0

32 SILVER FOX  8189 NOTTINGHAM P SHEPPARD K SHEPPARD 32 32.0

33 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 33 33.0

R5 - 01/08/23 at 13:15:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 1 1.0

2 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 2 2.0

3 FINAL CHARTER  8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON 3 3.0

4 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 4 4.0

5 WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 5 5.0

6 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 6 6.0

7 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 7 7.0

8 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 8 8.0

9 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 9 9.0

10 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 10 10.0

11 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 11 11.0

12 OUTRAGOUS GRACE  8254 LEIGH & LOWTON T COLEMAN E COLEMAN 12 12.0

13 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON 13 13.0

14 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 14 14.0

15 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON 15 15.0

16 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 16 16.0

17 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 17 17.0

18 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 18 18.0

19 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 19 19.0

20 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 20 20.0

21 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 21 21.0

22 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 22 22.0

23 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 23 23.0

24 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 24 24.0

25 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 25 25.0

26 IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H ASHWORTH 26 26.0

27 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 27 27.0

28 ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS 28 28.0

29 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 29 29.0

30 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 30 30.0

31 BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON 31 31.0

32 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 32 32.0

33 SILVER FOX  8189 NOTTINGHAM P SHEPPARD K SHEPPARD 33 33.0

R6 - 01/08/23 at 13:29



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 1 1.0

2 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 2 2.0

3 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 3 3.0

4 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 4 4.0

5 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 5 5.0

6 WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 6 6.0

7 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 7 7.0

8 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 8 8.0

9 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 9 9.0

10 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 10 10.0

11 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON 11 11.0

12 OUTRAGOUS GRACE  8254 LEIGH & LOWTON T COLEMAN E COLEMAN 12 12.0

13 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 13 13.0

14 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 14 14.0

15 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON 15 15.0

16 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 16 16.0

17 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 17 17.0

18 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 18 18.0

19 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 19 19.0

20 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 20 20.0

21 ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS 21 21.0

22 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 22 22.0

23 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 23 23.0

24 IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H ASHWORTH 24 24.0

25 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 25 25.0

26 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 26 26.0

27 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 27 27.0

28 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 28 28.0

29 BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON 29 29.0

30 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 30 30.0

31 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 31 31.0

32 SILVER FOX  8189 NOTTINGHAM P SHEPPARD K SHEPPARD 32 32.0

33 FINAL CHARTER  8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON RET 35.0



R7 - 01/08/23 at 14:33

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 1 1.0

2 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 2 2.0

3 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 3 3.0

4 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 4 4.0

5 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 5 5.0

6 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 6 6.0

7 WIRE-LESS  8236 LYME REGIS A TYLER C TYLER 7 7.0

8 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 8 8.0

9 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 9 9.0

10 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 10 10.0

11 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 11 11.0

12 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 12 12.0

13 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 13 13.0

14 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 14 14.0

15 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 15 15.0

16 IT WASN'T ME  8158 BARTLEY J SHINTON H ASHWORTH 16 16.0

17 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON 17 17.0

18 OUTRAGOUS GRACE  8254 LEIGH & LOWTON T COLEMAN E COLEMAN 18 18.0

19 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 19 19.0

20 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 20 20.0

21 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 21 21.0

22 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON 22 22.0

23 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 23 23.0

24 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 24 24.0

25 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 25 25.0

26 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 26 26.0

27 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 27 27.0

28 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 28 28.0

29 ALBINONI  8186 OLTON MERE A YATES E MAGGS 29 29.0

30 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 30 30.0

31 BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON 31 31.0

32 SILVER FOX  8189 NOTTINGHAM P SHEPPARD K SHEPPARD DNF 35.0



R8 - 03/08/23 at 11:00:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 YOU CAN CALL ME AL  8253  A COUCH M COUCH 1 1.0

2 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 2 2.0

3 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 3 3.0

4 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 4 4.0

5 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 5 5.0

6 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON RDG 5.6

7 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 6 6.0

8 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON 7 7.0

9 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 8 8.0

10 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 9 9.0

11 TOTALLY RATTED  8228 SCALING DAM J ARMSTRONG P ARMSTRONG 10 10.0

12 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 11 11.0

13 RUNNING ON EMPTY  8128 LYME REGIS J ROOK W COOK 12 12.0

14 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 13 13.0

15 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON 14 14.0

16 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 15 15.0

17 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 16 16.0

18 AL  8132 WRSC R BEAR M TELLEP 17 17.0

19 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW 18 18.0

20 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 19 19.0

21 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 20 20.0

22 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 21 21.0

23 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 22 22.0

24 FIDELIO  6673 BALA A BURFIELD J BURFIELD 23 23.0

25 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 24 24.0

26 FINAL CHARTER  8261 PRSA / WRSC B HARRIS D BYRON RET 35.0

26 BLUE JAY  7525 MAIDENHEAD A PEARCE I SIMPSON DNF 35.0

R9 - 03/08/23 at 12:01:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 1 1.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points2 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 2 2.0

3 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 3 3.0

4 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 4 4.0

5 YOU CAN CALL ME AL  8253  A COUCH M COUCH 5 5.0

6 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 6 6.0

7 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 7 7.0

8 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 8 8.0

9 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 9 9.0

10 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 10 10.0

11 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 11 11.0

12 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 12 12.0

13 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 13 13.0

14 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 14 14.0

15 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 15 15.0

16 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 16 16.0

17 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 17 17.0

18 WHITE LIE  8209 LYME REGIS C MOSS J STOW DNF 35.0

18 CASTOFF & POLEAXED  8187 WEST KIRBY M HARTLEY M HINTON DNF 35.0

18 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY DNF 35.0

18 UFFA FOX SAKE  8255 TEWKSBURY M THOMPSON H THOMPSON DNF 35.0

R10 - 4/8/23 at 11:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 1 1.0

2 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 2 2.0

3 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 3 3.0

4 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 4 4.0

5 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 5 5.0

6 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 6 6.0

7 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 7 7.0

8 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 8 8.0

9 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 9 9.0

10 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 10 10.0

11 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 11 11.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

12 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 12 12.0

13 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 13 13.0

14 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 14 14.0

15 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 15 15.0

16 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 16 16.0

17 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 17 17.0

18 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 18 18.0

19 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 19 19.0

R11 - 04/8/23 at 11:49

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 1 1.0

2 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 2 2.0

3 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 3 3.0

4 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 4 4.0

5 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 5 5.0

6 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 6 6.0

7 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 7 7.0

8 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 8 8.0

9 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 9 9.0

10 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 10 10.0

11 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 11 11.0

12 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 12 12.0

13 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 13 13.0

14 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 14 14.0

15 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 15 15.0

16 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 16 16.0

17 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 17 17.0

18 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 18 18.0

R12 - 04/8/23 at 12:56

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER 1 1.0

2 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 2 2.0

3 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 3 3.0

4 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 4 4.0

5 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 5 5.0

6 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 6 6.0

7 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 7 7.0

8 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 8 8.0

9 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 9 9.0

10 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 10 10.0

11 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 11 11.0

12 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 12 12.0

13 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 13 13.0

14 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 14 14.0

15 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 15 15.0

16 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB 16 16.0

17 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 17 17.0

18 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 18 18.0

19 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 19 19.0

R13 - 04/8/23 at 13:50

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 SHOWDOWN FOR JADOR  6493 GCYC M McNAMARA C GARDINER 1 1.0

2 JADOR 8000  7919 OHCC R KOBY S MAH 2 2.0

3 FIFTY SHADES  8233 RYA M BANNER P SNOWDON 3 3.0

4 THE USUAL SUSPECTS  7700 SHELBURNE H PEDRO G TIPTON 4 4.0

5 AL GO RYTHYM  8262 LYMINGTON / TEWKESBURY N HERBERT L FOWLER 5 5.0

6 FOXTROT ALPHA  7987 BENFLEET/ THORPE BAY R SMITH A. CREW 6 6.0

7 ALBAHOLIC  8152 WEST KIRBY / GCYC P SMITH S CARR 7 7.0

8 KRYSTAL  8237 OGSTON / SCALING DAM M METCALE-SMITH J UPTON 8 8.0

9 LAKE SAFARI  8182 WEST KIRBY T TEUBNER S JARDINE 9 9.0

10 ODIE  7426 BARTLEY M REDDINGTON C ANDERSON 10 10.0

11 GARDEN LEAVE  8130 PRSA M HEINSDORF E HOGAN 11 11.0



Rank Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

12 SCOTIA  8210 PRSA T PHILLIPS E PEARCE 12 12.0

13 ALBUS DUMBLEDORE  8235 WEST OXFORD T LONSDALE E BATTERTON 13 13.0

14 VITESSE  7912 RUDYARD LAKE P GIMSON H BAINES 14 14.0

15 AVATAR  8133 SEVERN SC I CLARKE T KENWRIGHT 15 15.0

16 DOG WOOF  6654 NOTTS COUNTY C GIMSON P McHENRY 16 16.0

17 NEMISIS  6504 NOTTINGHAM S BAILEY J WALLACE 17 17.0

18 GRAN TORINO  8192 BARTLEY/ TEWKESBURY M BIGGS M FOWLER DSQ 35.0

18 PTARMIGAN  6703 STATHCLYDE C REID N SHEHAB DNF 35.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

